LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a public hearing will be held before the Village President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park on Monday, July 18, 2022, at 6:45 p.m., in the Village of Franklin Park Police Station, Community Room, located at 9451 West Belmont Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois, 60131, to consider the Village's annual appropriation ordinance for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2022 and ending April 30, 2023.

YOU ARE HEREBY invited to attend said public hearing and will be given an opportunity to be heard or to submit written testimony in respect to an issue pertaining to the annual appropriation ordinance, or any line item therein contained. A copy of the annual appropriation ordinance is available for examination or copying during normal business hours in the office of the Village Clerk, Village of Franklin Park, Municipal Building, 9500 West Belmont Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131 or at www.vofp.com. After the public hearing and before final action is taken on the annual appropriation ordinance, the Board of Trustees may revise, alter, increase or decrease any line item contained in the annual appropriation ordinance. The annual appropriation ordinance may be adopted at any time after the public hearing.

In the event of questions or to submit written testimony, please contact April Arellano, Village Clerk, Village of Franklin Park, 9500 West Belmont Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131 or at (847) 671-4800.

/s/ April Arellano, Village Clerk



Barrett Pedersen

Village Clerk: April J. Arellano

President:



9500 W. BELMONT AVENUE FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 TEL. 847-671-4800 URL:http://www.vofp.com

LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL RESIDENTS OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK AND INTERESTED PARTIES THAT A PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2022 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2023 WILL BE HELD BEFORE THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AT THE HOUR OF 6:45 P.M. ON MONDAY, JULY 18, 2022. THE PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD AT THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK POLICE STATION, COMMUNITY ROOM, 9451 WEST BELMONT AVENUE, FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131. THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO ATTEND.

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK POLICE STATION, COMMUNITY ROOM 9451 WEST BELMONT AVENUE, FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 MONDAY, JULY 18, 2022 6:45 P.M.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- **III. PRESENTATION OF PROPOSED ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE**
- IV. DISCUSSION
- V. PUBLIC COMMENT
- VI. ADJOURNMENT

LEGAL NOTICE AND AGENDA POSTED IN THE FRANKLIN PARK MUNICIPAL BUILDING (VILLAGE HALL) AND POLICE STATION ON THURSDAY, JUNE 30, 2022.

/s/ APRIL ARELLANO VILLAGE CLERK VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK